2025 Academic Calendar

Fall Semester 2024
Monday August 12 Dual Enrollment (D1) Classes Begin
Thursday August 15 In Service @ Murphy Campus
CLASSES BEGIN
Monday August 19 Classes Begin: Full Term, A5, A7, E-campus
Late registration Aug. 19 - 21 - Late fee applies
Drop/Add
Monday-

W Zn a(;/ August 19 -21 Course scheduling changes may be made per
ednesday availability (no late fee for changes)
Monday August 26 No Show Due
Tuesday August 27 Fee Payment Deadline —6 pm

Wednesday August 28 Reinstatement Form Posted
Monday September 2 HOLIDAY - College Closed
Tuesday September 3 Reinstatement Payment Due

Saturday September 7 Term A-5 Withdrawal Date
Friday September 20 Term A-5 Classes End
T A-7 With ID

Saturday September 21 erm ithdrawal Date




Monday September 23 Term B-5 Start Date
Saturday October 12 Term B-5 Withdrawal Date
Sunday October 13 Term A-7 Classes End
Monday October 14 Mini—r_lm_weers;]tqe;_c;i.s:geisnBegin
Tuesioy | Ocoberts |, PP M e
Friday October 25 Withd rawa-lrg;Te?‘_ci (Iill?lﬁzsrninadnd Term D1
Monday October 28 Term C-5 Classes Begin
Saturday November 16 Withdrawal Date B7 Term Classes
Friday November 22 Withdrawal Date Term C5
Saturday November 23 Classes End (Full Term)
FALL BREAK/HOLIDAYS — No Classes
Monday — | November 25- Nov. 25-27 - Campuses and Offices Open

Wednesday

27




Thll:jrrisddai/y - Nozv;-r;:er Nov. 28-29 — Holidays - College Closed
Monday December 2 Final Exams
Tuesday December 3 Final Exams
Wednesday | December 4 Final Exams
Friday December 6 DuaICIEansrs(.;IIsrrgizt b1
Friday December 6 Final Exams
Saturday December 7 Final Exams
Sunday December 8 Classes End Terms B7, C5, and E-campus
Monday December 9 Final Grades by 5:00 pm
Thursday December 12 Gradua’:\i;l):;er?yG(r:?r\;gsu?r;\gl;:, 11am
Semester December Co:giTD(izséed
Break 23-27
Monday December 30, College Open
Tuesday December 31 College Open
Wednesday || January 1, 2025 College Closed — New Year’s Day




Spring Semester 2025

Thursday January 2 College Re-opens
CLASSES BEGIN
Monday January 6 Terms A5, A7, and e-Campus
Dual Enrollment (D1)
Monday- . Drop/Add
January 6 - 8 Course scheduling changes may be made per
Wednesday L
availability (no late fee for changes)
Monday- Late registration
Wednesday January 6 -8 Late fee applies
Monday January 13 No Show Due Date
Tuesday January 14 Fee Payment Deadline — 6pm
Wednesday January 15 Reinstatement Form Posted
Monday January 20 College Closed/HOLIDAY
Tuesday January 21 Reinstatement Payment Due
Saturday January 25 Term A-5 Withdrawal Date
: Term A-5 Classes End
Friday February 7 Term A-7 Withdrawal Date
Monday February 10 Terms B-5 Begin
Term A-7 Classes End
Wednesday March 1 Term B-5 Withdrawal Date
Monday March 3 Terms B-7 and Mini-mester classes begin
Tuesday March 4 Drop/Add - Mini-mester classes




Tuesday March 4 Mini-mester Fee Payment Deadline 6pm
Friday March 14 Term B-5 Classes End
Monday March 17 Term C-5 Classes Begin
Tuesday March 18 Withdrawal date (Full Term Classes) and D1
Friday April 4 Withdrawal date Term B-7 and Mini-mester
Mor.lday - April 7-11 SPI\T(I)NéI;aESReEsAK
Friday Campuses and Offices Open
Wednesday April 9 Withdrawal date for Term C5
Saturday April 26 CIassei:I:rs\Ze—s _Eg?n:s(;;!'g;r;‘:]g IIi]/Tisneionester
Monday April 28 Exams
Tuesday April 29 Exams
Wednesday April 30 Exams
Friday May 2 Dual Enrollment (D1) Classes End
Friday May 2 Exams
Saturday May 3 Exams
Monday May 5 Final Grades Due by 5 pm




Graduation, Murphy Campus, 11 am

Thursday May 8 LaGrange Campus, 7 pm

Sunday May 11 e-Campus classes End

Summer Semester 2025

Monday May 12 Term A-10 classes Begin

Monday May 20 e-Campus Classes Begin
Tuesday May 27 CLASSES BEGIN (Full Summer Term) and e-Campus
Tuesday- May 27 - 29 Drop/Add — Co-urs-e- scheduling changes may be made
Thursday per availability (no late fee for changes)
Tharscny | MaV2728 T e fee applis

Monday June 2 No Show Due

Tuesday June 3 Fee Payment Due by 12 noon

Wednesday June 4 Reinstatement Form Posted

Tuesday June 10 Reinstatement Payment Due 6pm
Thursday June 19 College Closed/HOLIDAY
Tuesday June 24 Withdrawal date A-10 Term

Monday June 30 Withdrawal date Full term classes

Friday July 4 College Closed/HOLIDAY
Saturday July 19 Classes End (Full Summer Term)




Monday July 21 Exams
Tuesday July 22 Exams
Tuesday July 22 Classes End for Term A-10
wecnesin | a2z | NeStetoneren Nofon e
Thursday July 24 Grades are due by 5pm
Friday July 25 Graduation at Murphy at 11 am
Saturday July 27 e-Campus Classes End
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